Aug-19
Operating Temperature Range  -25°C to +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance  +10% at 1 kHz, 25°C
AC Voltage
70°C  250  275  300  350  370  400  450
85°C  200  220  250  280  320  320  360
Maximum Over voltage  110% of rated VAC
Dissipation Factor (MAX)

Aug-19
Mounting lead Options
Case Code B8
Case Code B5 and B5B
Case Code A3
QPC Motor Run
Capacitance
(µF) VAC IC PART NUMBER Dims LxHxT (mm) Case
Code
0.4 450 404QPC450KA3# 46x24x13 A3
0.5 400 504QPC400KA3# 46x24x13 A3
0.6 350 604QPC350KA3# 46x24x13 A3
0.8 300 804QPC300KA3# 46x24x22 A3
0.9 275 904QPC275KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1 250 105QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1 400 105QPC400KB5# 52x26x18 B5
1 400 105QPC400KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
1 450 105QPC450KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1 450 105QPC450KB5# 52x26x18 B5
1 450 105QPC450KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
1.2 250 125QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1.2 400 125QPC400KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1.5 250 155QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1.5 400 155QPC400KB5# 52x26x18 B5
1.5 400 155QPC400KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
1.8 350 185QPC350KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1.8 350 185QPC350KB5# 52x26x18 B5
1.8 350 185QPC350KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2 250 205QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
2 400 205QPC400KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2 400 205QPC400KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2 450 205QPC450KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2 450 205QPC450KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2.5 250 255QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
2.5 300 255QPC300KA3# 46x24x22 A3
2.5 300 255QPC300KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2.5 300 255QPC300KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2.5 350 255QPC350KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2.5 350 255QPC350KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2.5 400 255QPC400KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2.5 400 255QPC400KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2.7 400 275QPC400KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2.7 400 275QPC400KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
3 250 305QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
3 275 305QPC275KA3# 46x24x13 A3
Capacitance
(µF) VAC IC PART NUMBER Dims LxHxT (mm) Case
Code
3 400 305QPC400KB8# 53x30x22 B8
3.3 450 335QPC450KB8# 53x30x22 B8
3.5 250 355QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
3.5 350 355QPC350KB8# 53x30x22 B8
4 250 405QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
4 250 405QPC250KB5# 52x26x18 B5
4 250 405QPC250KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
4 300 405QPC300KB8# 53x30x22 B8
4 370 405QPC370KB8# 53x30x22 B8
4 400 405QPC400KB8# 53x30x22 B8
4.5 250 455QPC250KB5# 52x26x18 B5
4.5 250 455QPC250KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
4.5 300 455QPC300KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
4.5 300 455QPC300KB5# 52x26x18 B5
5 250 505QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
5 250 505QPC250KB5# 52x26x18 B5
5 250 505QPC250KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
5 250 505QPC250KB8# 53x30x22 B8
5 275 505QPC275KB8# 53x30x22 B8
5 370 505QPC370KB8# 53x30x22 B8
5.5 275 555QPC275KA3# 52x27x18 A3
5.5 350 555QPC350KA3# 53x30x22 A3
6 250 605QPC250KB5# 52x26x18 B5
6 250 605QPC250KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B